HARTZELL PROPELLER INC.
SERVICE LETTER
TRANSMITTAL SHEET
HC-SL-61-375
Tanis Aircraft Products/Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Part Number Cross-Reference
August 25, 2023
This page transmits a revision to Service Letter HC-SL-61-375.
 • Original Issue, dated Jun 02/23
 • Revision 1, dated Aug 25/23
Revision 1 is issued to change the following in the Service Letter:
 - This revision revises the section, "Description"
 - This revision removes part numbers (from Table 1) that are not available to order
 from the Tanis website.
This Service Letter is reissued in its entirety.
HARTZELL PROPELLER INC.
SERVICE LETTER
TRANSMITTAL SHEET
HC-SL-61-375
Tanis Aircraft Products/Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Part Number Cross-Reference
(Blank Page)
June 02, 2023 HC-SL-61-375
Revision 1, dated Aug 25/23 Page 1 of 24
HARTZELL PROPELLER INC.
SERVICE LETTER
HC-SL-61-375
Tanis Aircraft Products/Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Part Number Cross-Reference
1. Planning Information
A.	 Effectivity
(1)	 Tanis	Aircraft	preheat	kits,	accessories,	and	replacement	parts	are	affected	by
this Service Letter.
WARNING: DO NOT USE OBSOLETE OR OUTDATED INFORMATION.
PERFORM ALL INSPECTIONS OR WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE MOST RECENT REVISION OF THIS SERVICE LETTER.
INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS SERVICE LETTER MAY BE
SIGNIFICANTLY CHANGED FROM EARLIER REVISIONS. FAILURE
TO COMPLY WITH THIS SERVICE LETTER OR THE USE OF
OBSOLETE INFORMATION MAY CREATE AN UNSAFE CONDITION
THAT MAY RESULT IN DEATH, SERIOUS BODILY INJURY, AND/OR
SUBSTANTIAL PROPERTY DAMAGE. REFER TO THE SERVICE
LETTER INDEX FOR THE MOST RECENT REVISION LEVEL OF
THIS SERVICE LETTER.
B. Concurrent Requirements
(1)	 Additional	service	documents	may	apply	to	the	components	affected	by
this Service Letter. Compliance with additional service documents may be
necessary in conjunction with the information in this Service Letter. Refer to
the Tanis Aircraft website at www.tanisaircraft.com for information related to
Tanis Aircraft service documents.
C. Reason
(1) Tanis Aircraft preheat kits, accessories, and replacement parts may be marked
or	identified	in	the	product	documentation	with	either	the	Tanis	part	number	or
the Hartzell Propeller Inc. part number.
(a) The Hartzell part number must be used when ordering the part from
Hartzell Propeller Inc. or from a Hartzell-approved distributor.
© 2023 - Hartzell Propeller Inc. - All rights reserved
HARTZELL PROPELLER INC.
SERVICE LETTER
HC-SL-61-375
Tanis Aircraft Products/Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Part Number Cross-Reference
June 02, 2023 HC-SL-61-375
Revision 1, dated Aug 25/23 Page 2 of 24
D. Description
(1) This Service Letter provides Additional Maintenance Information (AMI).
(2) This Service Letter provides a Tanis/Hartzell part number cross-reference table
for Tanis Aircraft preheat kits, accessories, and replacement parts that can be
ordered from the Tanis website.
E. Approval
(1) This technical document is approved by Hartzell Propeller Inc.
2. Tanis/Hartzell Part Number Cross-Reference
A. Part Number Cross-Reference Table Arrangement
(1) Table 1 in this Service Letter consists of three columns of information:
(a) Tanis Part Number:	This	column	identifies	the	part	number	originally
used by Tanis Aircraft Products.
(b) Hartzell Part Number:	This	column	identifies	the	Hartzell	Propeller	Inc.
part number equivalent for the Tanis part number on the same line.
(c) Description: This column provides the part name that, together with the
part number, are used to identify the component or part.
B. Using the Part Number Cross-Reference Table
(1) Locate the Tanis Aircraft part number in Table 1 of this Service Letter.
(2)	 The	equivalent	Hartzell	Propeller	Inc.	part	number	is	identified	on	the	same
line as the Tanis part number.
(a) Use the Hartzell part number when ordering the part from Hartzell
Propeller Inc. or from a Hartzell-approved distributor.
C. Contact Information
Hartzell Propeller Inc.
dba Tanis Aircraft
5465 West State Route 185
Piqua, Ohio 45356-2634 USA
Phone: (001) 952.224.4425
Fax: (001) 952.224.4426
E-mail: info@tanisaircraft.com
June 02, 2023 HC-SL-61-375
Revision 1, dated Aug 25/23 Page 3 of 24
HARTZELL PROPELLER INC.
SERVICE LETTER
HC-SL-61-375
Tanis Aircraft Products/Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Part Number Cross-Reference
Tanis
Part Number
Hartzell
Part Number Description
0413-217-1605 TA0413217160 SEALING PLUG - CONNECTOR
0460-202-16141 TA0460-202 SOLID PIN CONTACT
0460-215-16141 TA0460-215 SOLID PIN CONTACT, NICKEL
0462-201-16141 TA0462-201 SOLID SOCKET CONTACT
0462-209-16141 TA0462-209 SOLID SOCKET CONTCT,NICKEL
22759-181 TA22759-181 WIRE, 18 GAUGE, 260C,GREEN
22759-182 TA22759-182 CABLE,RED, M22759/187-18-2
3120003-Red TA3120003-R SLEEVING, VARGLAS NON-FRAY
3120005-Red TA3120005-R SLEEVING, VARGLAS NON-FRAY
3120006-Red TA3120006-R SLEEVING, VARGLAS NON-FRAY
3M ITCSN 0800 48 TAITCSN-48 TUBING, SHRINK, HEAVY WALL
3M ITCSN 0800-25 TAITCSN-25 TUBING, SHRINK, HEAVY WALL
AN900-6 TAAN900-6 GASKET, COPPER CRUSH WASHER
CB911 TACB911 SOLVENT WIPE
CB92 TACB92 ACRYLIC ADHESIVE KIT
CNA TACNA HARNESS CONNECTOR (BLADE CONTACT)
CNE TACNE ELEMENT CONNECTOR, ELEMENT
DT04-2P-C017 TAD-2P-C017 RECEPTCL,2 WAY,SEALING CAP
DT06-2S-C017 TAD-2S-C017 PLUG, 2 WAY, BLOCKED GROMMET
DT06-3S-C017 TAD-3S-C017 PLUG, 3 WAY, TRIANGULAR
DT-RT1 TADTART1 CONTACT REMOVAL TOOL
HTB-42I TAHTB-42I FUSE HOLDER, PANEL MOUNT
MS21919WDG-10 TAMSWDG-10 CLAMP, LOOP, CUSHIONED, 5/8 IN.
MS21919WDG-12 TAMSWDG-12 CLAMP, LOOP, CUSHIONED
MS21919WDG-14 TAMSWDG-14 CLAMP, LOOP, CUSHIONED
MS21919WDG-16 TAMSWDG-16 CLAMP, LOOP, CUSHIONED, 1 IN.
MS21919WDG-19 TAMSWDG-19 CLAMP, LOOP, CUSHIONED, 1 3/16 IN.
MS21919WDG-2 TAMSWDG-2 CLAMP, LOOP, CUSHIONED
MS21919WDG-24 TAMSWDG-24 CLAMP, LOOP, CUSHIONED
MS21919WDG-4 TAMSWDG-4 CLAMP, LOOP, CUSHIONED, 1/4 IN.
MS21919WDG-6 TAMSWDG-6 CLAMP, LOOP, CUSHIONED
MS21919WDG-8 TAMSWDG-8 CLAMP, LOOP, CUSHIONED, 1/2 IN.
MS25036-150 TA25036-150 TERMINAL, RING
Tanis/Hartzell Part Number Cross Reference - Sorted by Tanis part number
Table 1
HARTZELL PROPELLER INC.
SERVICE LETTER
HC-SL-61-375
Tanis Aircraft Products/Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Part Number Cross-Reference
June 02, 2023 HC-SL-61-375
Revision 1, dated Aug 25/23 Page 4 of 24
Tanis
Part Number
Hartzell
Part Number Description
TAS2144-J TAS2144-J WASHER T- COUPLE J TYPE GROUNDED
- RED/WHT OR BLK/YEL
TAS2144-JUG TAS2144-JUG WASHER T- COUPLE J TYPE UNGROUNDED -
RED/WHT OR BLK/YEL
TAS2144-K TAS2144-K WASHER T- COUPLE K TYPE GROUNDED
- RED/YEL
TAS2144-KUG TAS2144-KUG WASHER T- COUPLE K TYPE UNGROUNDED -
RED/YEL
TAS300-11A-DT-115 TA11TA-1 HELI-SYS-AS355N/NP -115
TAS300-11A-DT-230 TA11TA-2 HELI-SYS-AS355N/NP -230
TAS300-11-DT-115 TATA11-1 HELI- SYS - AS355 TWIN STAR WITH ALLISON/RR
- 115
TAS300-11-DT-230 TATA11-2 HELI- SYS - AS355 TWIN STAR WITH ALLISON/RR
- 230
TB02645-07 TA02645-07 ADAPTOR, BELT
TB03268-09 TA03268-09 ADAPTOR, BELT
TBP2643-22-115/42 TA2643-22-1 HEATING ELEMENT, BATTERY
TBP2643-22-230/42 TA2643-22-2 BAT  ELEMENT - 22.5 X 4 (TAS200) W/PIN
CONNECTOR - 230
TBP2644-28-115/52 TA2644-28-1 HEAT ELEMENT, BELT, 115V
TBP2644-28-230/52 TA2644-28-2 HEAT ELEMENT, BELT, 230V,
TBP2646-31-115/60 TA2646-31-1 HEATING ELEMENT, BATTERY, 115V
TBP2646-31-230/60 TA2646-31-2 HEATING ELEMENT, BATTERY, 230V
TBP2647-31-115/60 TA2647-31-1 HEATING ELEMENT, BATTERY, 115V
TBP2647-31-230/60 TA2647-31-2 HEATING ELEMENT, BATTERY, 230V
TBP2648-38-115/74 TA2648-38-1 HEATING ELEMENT, BATTERY
TBP2648-38-230/74 TA2648-38-2 HEATING ELEMENT, BATTERY
TBP2966-28-115/60 TA2966-28-1 BAT  ELEMENT - 28 X 3.25 W/PIN CONNECTOR
TBP2966-28-230/60 TA2966-28-2 BATTERY HEAT ELEMENT - 28 X 3.25
TBP3034-18-115/20 TA3034-18-1 BAT  ELEMENT - 18 X 2.37 W/PIN CONNECTOR
TBP3042-15-115/10 TA3042-15-1 BAT  ELEMENT - 15 X 2.37
TBP3042-15-230/10 TA3042-15-2 BAT  ELEMENT - 15 X 2.37 - 230
TBP3086-31-115/75 TA3086-31-1 HEATING ELEMENT, BELT, 115V
TBP3086-31-230/75 TA3086-31-2 HEAT ELEMENT, BELT, 230V W/PIN
TBP3228-38-115/100 TA3228-1 HEATING ELEMENT, BATTERY
Tanis/Hartzell Part Number Cross Reference - Sorted by Tanis part number
Table 1
June 02, 2023 HC-SL-61-375
Revision 1, dated Aug 25/23 Page 5 of 24
HARTZELL PROPELLER INC.
SERVICE LETTER
HC-SL-61-375
Tanis Aircraft Products/Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Part Number Cross-Reference
Tanis
Part Number
Hartzell
Part Number Description
TBP3228-38-230/100 TA3228-2 BAT  ELEMENT - 38.5 X 5 W/PIN CONNECTOR -
230
TBP3304-11-115/30 TA3304-11-1 BAT  ELEMENT - 11.5 X 3.5 W/PIN CONNECTOR
TBP3304-11-230/30 TA3304-11-2 BAT  ELEMENT - 11.5 X 3.5 W/PIN CONNECTOR -
230
TBP3311-36-115/90 TA3311-36-1 BAT  ELEMENT - 36.5 X 5 W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TBP3311-36-230/90 TA3311-36-2 HEATING ELEMENT, BATTERY, 230V
TC02594-182N036K TA182N036K CABLE - TAIL BOOM PIG-TAIL
TC02594-182N042S TA182N042S CABLE  - 42 INCH 18 GA. 2 WIRE CABLE
W/SOCKET CONNECTOR
TC02594-182N072P TA182N072P CABLE  - 72 INCH 18 GA. 2 WIRE CABLE
W/PIN CONNECTOR
TC02594-182N072S TA182N072S CABLE  - 72 INCH 18 GA. 2 WIRE CABLE
W/SOCKET CONNECTOR
TC02594-182N240P TA182N240P CABLE  - 20 FOOT 18 GA. 2 WIRE CABLE
- PIN CONNECTOR
TC02594-182S018P TA182S018P CABLE-18 IN W/SOCKET&PIN
TC02804-183N060P TA183N060P CABLE  - 18 GA. 3 WIRE 5 FOOT CABLE
W/TCP2603
TC02859 TAC02859 CABLE KIT, 4 CYLINDER ENGINE
TC03014 TAC03014 CABLE KIT, 6 CYLINDER ENGINE
TC03071 TAC03071 CABLE  - INTERIOR OUTLET
TC03159 TAC03159 CABLE  - AV ER AC OUTLET
TC03164 TAC03164 CABLE KIT, AV/CABIN HEATER
TC03164-15 TAC03164-15 CABLE KIT, AV/CABIN HEATER
TC03164-25 TAC03164-25 CABLE  - AV/CABIN ER, 25-FOOT CABLE
W/ FUSED LINK.
TC03212 TAC03212 CABLE  - DUAL AV ERS
TC03321 TAC03321 CABLE  MOD - SINGLE PLUG
TCJ3008 TACJ3008 JUNCTION KIT, 4 LEAD
TCJ3012 TACJ3012 JUNCTION KIT, 6 LEAD
TCJ3106 TACJ3106 JUNCTION KIT, 3 LEAD
TCP2598 TACP2598 CONNECTOR, PIN, 2 CONTACT
TCP2603 TACP2603 CONNECTOR, PIN, 3 CONTACT
TCS2598 TACS2598 CONNECTOR,SOCKET,2 CONTACT
Tanis/Hartzell Part Number Cross Reference - Sorted by Tanis part number
Table 1
HARTZELL PROPELLER INC.
SERVICE LETTER
HC-SL-61-375
Tanis Aircraft Products/Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Part Number Cross-Reference
June 02, 2023 HC-SL-61-375
Revision 1, dated Aug 25/23 Page 6 of 24
Tanis
Part Number
Hartzell
Part Number Description
TCS2603 TACS2603 CONNECTOR,SOCKET,3 CONTACT
TD02840 TAD02840 DOOR KIT
TD03097 TAD03097 DOOR KIT - 2 PLACE
TEN2650-18-115/120 TA2650-18-1 PAD - UNTERMINATED (VIKING DHC-6 RH AGB)
TEN2650-18-230/120 TA2650-18-2 PAD - UNTERMINATED (VIKING DHC-6 RH AGB)
TEN2653-32-115/40 TA2653-32-1 PAD - UNTERMINATED (VIKING DHC-6 OIL
COOLER)
TEN2653-32-230/40 TA2653-32-2 PAD - UNTERMINATED (VIKING DHC-6 OIL
COOLER)
TEN2659-52-115/240 TA2659-52-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD,UNTERMINATED
TEN2659-52-230/240 TA2659-52-2 PAD - UNTERMINATED (VIKING DHC-6 PRGB)
TEN2661-36-115/10 TA2661-36-1 TEN2661-36-115/10,PAD 36IN
TEN2661-36-230/10 TA2661-36-2 TEP2661-36-230/10, PAD
TEN2661-78-115/10 TA2661-78-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD,UNTERMINATED
TEN2661-78-230/10 TA2661-78-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, UNTERMINATED
TEN2673-24-115/28 TA2673-24-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, UNTERMINATED
TEN2675-24-115/95 TA2675-24-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD,UNTERMINATED
TEN2675-24-230/95 TA2675-24-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, UNTERMINATED
TEN2714-78-115/60 TA2714-78-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD,UNTERMINATED
TEN2714-78-230/60 TA2714-78-2 PAD HEAT ELEMENT,  UNTERMINATED
TEN2715-36-115/18 TA2715-36-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD,UNTERMINATED
TEN2734-48-115/60 TA2734-48-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD,UNTERMINATED
TEN2734-48-230/60 TA2734-48-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD,UNTERMINATED
TEN2833-72-115/290 TA2833-72-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD,UNTERMINATED
TEN2833-72-230/290 TA2833-72-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD,UNTERMINATED, 230V
TEN2834-36-115/250 TA2834-36-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD,UNTERMINATED
TEN2834-36-230/250 TA2834-36-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD,UNTERMINATED, 230V
TEN2835-72-115/350 TA2835-72-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD,UNTERMINATED
TEN2835-72-230/350 TA2835-72-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD,UNTERMINATED, 230V
TEN2836-36-115/265 TA2836-36-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD,UNTERMINATED
TEN2836-36-230/265 TA2836-36-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD,UNTERMINATED, 230V
TEN2867-60-115/75 TA2867-60-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD,UNTERMINATED
TEN2867-60-230/75 TA2867-60-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD,UNTERMINATED
TEN2868-36-115/120 TA2868-36-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD,UNTERMINATED
Tanis/Hartzell Part Number Cross Reference - Sorted by Tanis part number
Table 1
June 02, 2023 HC-SL-61-375
Revision 1, dated Aug 25/23 Page 7 of 24
HARTZELL PROPELLER INC.
SERVICE LETTER
HC-SL-61-375
Tanis Aircraft Products/Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Part Number Cross-Reference
Tanis
Part Number
Hartzell
Part Number Description
TEN2868-36-230/120 TA2868-36-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD,UNTERMINATED
TEN2923-48-115/65 TA2923-48-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V
TEN2969-24-115/90 TA2969-24-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD,UNTERMINATED
TEN2969-24-230/90 TA2969-24-2 PAD - UNTERMINATED (VIKING DHC-6 LH AGB)
TEN3166-42-115/80 TA3166-42-1 PAD - UNTERMINATED, 42 INCH LEAD - 115
TEN3215-18-115/40 TA3215-18-1 PAD - UNTERMINATED - 115
TEN3223-18-115/40 TA3223-18-1 PAD - UNTERMINATED - 115
TEN3227-115/100 TA3227-1 PAD - FLUID WARMER - 115
TEN3230-42-115/41 TA3230-42-1 PAD - UNTERMINATED, 42 INCH LEAD - 115
TEP2649-115/120 TA2649-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2649-230/120 TA2649-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2650-115/120 TA2650-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2650-230/120 TA2650-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2651-115/100 TA2651-1 PAD (TAS300B) W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2651-230/100 TA2651-2 PAD (TAS300B) W/PIN CONNECTOR - 230
TEP2652-115/50 TA2652-1 PAD (TAS301) W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2652-230/50 TA2652-2 PAD (TAS301) W/PIN CONNECTOR - 230
TEP2653-115/40 TA2653-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2653-230/40 TA2653-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2653-24-115/40 TA2653-24-1P PAD (TAS302) W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2653-24-230/40 TA2653-24-2 PAD (TAS302) W/PIN CONNECTOR - 230
TEP2654-115/38.5 TA2654-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2654-230/38.5 TA2654-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2655-115/90 TA2655-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2655-230/90 TA2655-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2656-115/80 TA2656-1 HEAT ELEMENT,PAD,115V,W/PIN
TEP2656-230/80 TA2656-2 HEAT ELEMNT,PAD,230V,W/PIN
TEP2657-115/70 TA2657-1 PAD (TAS303S) W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2657-230/70 TA2657-2 PAD (TAS303S) W/PIN CONNECTOR - 230
TEP2658-115/7.5 TA2658-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2658-230/7.5 TA2658-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V W/PIN
TEP2659-115/240 TA2659-1 HEAT ELEMNT,PAD,115V,W/PIN
TEP2659-230/240 TA2659-2 HEAT ELEMNT,PAD,230V,W/PIN
Tanis/Hartzell Part Number Cross Reference - Sorted by Tanis part number
Table 1
HARTZELL PROPELLER INC.
SERVICE LETTER
HC-SL-61-375
Tanis Aircraft Products/Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Part Number Cross-Reference
June 02, 2023 HC-SL-61-375
Revision 1, dated Aug 25/23 Page 8 of 24
Tanis
Part Number
Hartzell
Part Number Description
TEP2660-115/240 TA2660-1 PAD (TAS305A) W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2660-230/240 TA2660-2 PAD (TAS305A) W/PIN CONNECTOR - 230
TEP2661-115/10 TA2661-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2661-230/10 TA2661-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2661-36-115/10 TA2661-36-1P TEP2661-36-115/10,PAD-36IN
TEP2661-36-230/10 TA2661-36-2 TEP2661-36-230/10, PAD
TEP2664-115/50 TA2664-1 PAD (TAS311) W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2664-230/50 TA2664-2 PAD (TAS311) W/PIN CONNECTOR - 230
TEP2667-115/37 TA2667-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2667-230/37 TA2667-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2668-115/45 TA2668-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2668-230/45 TA2668-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2669-115/60 TA2669-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2669-230/60 TA2669-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2670-115/50 TA2670-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2670-230/50 TA2670-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2671-115/57 TA2671-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2671-230/57 TA2671-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2672-115/37 TA2672-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2672-230/37 TA2672-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2673-115/28 TA2673-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2673-230/28 TA2673-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2674-115/278 TA2674-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2674-230/278 TA2674-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2675-115/95 TA2675-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2675-230/95 TA2675-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2675-36-115/95 TA2675-36-1 PAD (TAS317) W/PIN CONNECTOR, 36 INCH LEAD
- 115
TEP2675-36-230/95 TA2675-36-2 PAD (TAS317) W/PIN CONNECTOR, 36 INCH LEAD
- 230
TEP2677-115/61 TA2677-1 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2677-230/61 TA2677-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V
TEP2678-115/50 TA2678-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V W/PIN
TEP2678-230/50 TA2678-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V
Tanis/Hartzell Part Number Cross Reference - Sorted by Tanis part number
Table 1
June 02, 2023 HC-SL-61-375
Revision 1, dated Aug 25/23 Page 9 of 24
HARTZELL PROPELLER INC.
SERVICE LETTER
HC-SL-61-375
Tanis Aircraft Products/Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Part Number Cross-Reference
Tanis
Part Number
Hartzell
Part Number Description
TEP2679-115/90 TA2679-1 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2679-230/90 TA2679-2 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 230
TEP2680-115/45 TA2680-1 PAD (TAS322) W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2680-230/45 TA2680-2 PAD (TAS322) W/PIN CONNECTOR - 230
TEP2681-115/160 TA2681-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2681-230/160 TA2681-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2682-115/13 TA2682-1 HEAT ELEMNT,PAD,115V,W/PIN
TEP2682-230/13 TA2682-2 HEAT ELMNT, PAD,230V,W/PIN
TEP2683-115/110 TA2683-1 HEAT ELEMNT,PAD,115V,W/PIN
TEP2683-230/110 TA2683-2 HEAT ELEMNT,PAD,230V,W/PIN
TEP2684-115/300 TA2684-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2684-230/300 TA2684-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2685-115/280 TA2685-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2685-230/280 TA2685-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2686-115/150 TA2686-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2686-230/150 TA2686-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2687-115/150 TA2687-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2687-230/150 TA2687-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2688-115/20 TA2688-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2688-230/20 TA2688-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V W/PIN
TEP2690-115/20 TA2690-1 PAD (TAS332) W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2690-230/20 TA2690-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V
TEP2691-115/40 TA2691-1 PAD (TAS333) W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2691-230/40 TA2691-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V
TEP2692-115/130 TA2692-1 PAD (TAS334)
TEP2692-230/130 TA2692-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V
TEP2693-115/50 TA2693-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2693-230/50 TA2693-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2694-115/50 TA2694-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2694-230/50 TA2694-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2695-115/100 TA2695-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2695-230/100 TA2695-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2696-115/180 TA2696-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
Tanis/Hartzell Part Number Cross Reference - Sorted by Tanis part number
Table 1
HARTZELL PROPELLER INC.
SERVICE LETTER
HC-SL-61-375
Tanis Aircraft Products/Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Part Number Cross-Reference
June 02, 2023 HC-SL-61-375
Revision 1, dated Aug 25/23 Page 10 of 24
Tanis
Part Number
Hartzell
Part Number Description
TEP2696-230/180 TA2696-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2697-115/120 TA2697-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2697-230/120 TA2697-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2698-115/15 TA2698-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2698-230/15 TA2698-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2700-115/60 TA2700-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2700-230/60 TA2700-2 PAD HEAT ELEMENT - 230 VOLT
TEP2703-115/65 TA2703-1 PAD (TAS347) W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2703-230/65 TA2703-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V W/PIN
TEP2704-115/40 TA2704-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/CON
TEP2704-230/40 TA2704-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/CON
TEP2705-115/350 TA2705-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2705-230/350 TA2705-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2706-115/224 TA2706-1 PAD (TAS350) W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2706-230/224 TA2706-2 PAD (TAS350) W/PIN CONNECTOR - 230
TEP2709-115/23 TA2709-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2709-230/23 TA2709-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2710-115/25 TA2710-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2710-230/25 TA2710-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2711-115/70 TA2711-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2711-230/70 TA2711-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2712-115/75 TA2712-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2712-230/75 TA2712-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2713-115/25 TA2713-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2713-230/25 TA2713-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2714-115/60 TA2714-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2714-230/60 TA2714-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2714-36-115/60 TA2714-36-1 PAD (TAS360) W/PIN CONNECTOR, 36 INCH LEAD
- 115
TEP2714-36-230/60 TA2714-36-2 PAD (TAS360) W/PIN CONNECTOR, 36 INCH LEAD
- 230
TEP2715-115/18 TA2715-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2715-230/18 TA2715-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2717-115/85 TA2717-1 PAD (TAS365) W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
Tanis/Hartzell Part Number Cross Reference - Sorted by Tanis part number
Table 1
June 02, 2023 HC-SL-61-375
Revision 1, dated Aug 25/23 Page 11 of 24
HARTZELL PROPELLER INC.
SERVICE LETTER
HC-SL-61-375
Tanis Aircraft Products/Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Part Number Cross-Reference
Tanis
Part Number
Hartzell
Part Number Description
TEP2717-230/85 TA2717-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2718-115/28 TA2718-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2718-230/28 TA2718-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2722-115/55 TA2722-1 PAD (TAS370) W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2722-230/55 TA2722-2 PAD HEAT ELEMENT (TAS370) W/PIN
CONNECTOR - 230 VOLT
TEP2729-115/67 TA2729-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2729-230/67 TA2729-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2730-115/65 TA2730-1 PAD (TAS378) W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2730-230/65 TA2730-2 PAD (TAS378) W/PIN CONNECTOR - 230
TEP2731-115/230 TA2731-1/230 HEAT ELEMNT,PAD,115V,W/PIN
TEP2731-230/230 TA2731-2/230 HEAT ELEMNT,PAD,230V,W/PIN
TEP2733-115/53 TA2733-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2733-230/53 TA2733-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2734-115/60 TA2734-1 PAD (TAS382) W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2734-230/60 TA2734-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2735-115/120 TA2735-1 PAD (TAS383) W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2735-230/120 TA2735-2 PAD (TAS383) W/PIN CONNECTOR - 230
TEP2736-115/80 TA2736-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2736-230/80 TA2736-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2737-115/33 TA2737-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2737-230/33 TA2737-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2738-115/45 TA2738-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2738-230/45 TA2738-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2739-115/120 TA2739-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2739-230/120 TA2739-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2740-115/120 TA2740-1 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2740-230/120 TA2740-2 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 230
TEP2741-115/25 TA2741-1 PAD HEAT ELEMENT - W/PIN CONNECTOR
- 115 VOLT
TEP2741-230/25 TA2741-2 PAD HEAT ELEMENT - W/PIN CONNECTOR
- 115 VOLT
TEP2742-115/23 TA2742-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2742-230/23 TA2742-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
Tanis/Hartzell Part Number Cross Reference - Sorted by Tanis part number
Table 1
HARTZELL PROPELLER INC.
SERVICE LETTER
HC-SL-61-375
Tanis Aircraft Products/Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Part Number Cross-Reference
June 02, 2023 HC-SL-61-375
Revision 1, dated Aug 25/23 Page 12 of 24
Tanis
Part Number
Hartzell
Part Number Description
TEP2743-115/23 TA2743-1 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2743-230/23 TA2743-2 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 230
TEP2747-115/35 TA2747-1 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2747-230/35 TA2747-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2816-115/30 TA2816-1 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2816-230/30 TA2816-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2833-115/290 TA2833-1 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2833-230/290 TA2833-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2834-115/250 TA2834-1 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2834-230/250 TA2834-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2835-115/350 TA2835-1 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2835-230/350 TA2835-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2836-115/265 TA2836-1 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2836-230/265 TA2836-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2865-115/120 TA2865-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2865-230/120 TA2865-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2866-115/70 TA2866-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2866-230/70 TA2866-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2867-115/75 TA2867-1 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2867-230/75 TA2867-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2868-115/120 TA2868-1 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP2868-230/120 TA2868-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2869-115/110 TA2869-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2869-230/110 TA2869-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2877-115/210 TA2877-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V W/PIN
TEP2877-230/210 TA2877-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2878-115/120 TA2878-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2878-230/120 TA2878-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2896-115/18 TA2896-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2921-115/45 TA2921-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2921-230/45 TA2921-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP2928-115/80 TA2928-1 PAD, HEAT ELEMENT, 115V, W/PIN
TEP2928-230/80 TA2928-2 PAD, HEAT ELEMENT, 230V, W/PIN
Tanis/Hartzell Part Number Cross Reference - Sorted by Tanis part number
Table 1
June 02, 2023 HC-SL-61-375
Revision 1, dated Aug 25/23 Page 13 of 24
HARTZELL PROPELLER INC.
SERVICE LETTER
HC-SL-61-375
Tanis Aircraft Products/Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Part Number Cross-Reference
Tanis
Part Number
Hartzell
Part Number Description
TEP3035-115/220 TA3035-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP3035-230/220 TA3035-2 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 230
TEP3050-115/200 TA3050-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP3050-230/200 TA3050-2 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 230
TEP3070-115/20 TA3070-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP3070-230/20 TA3070-2 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 230
TEP3096-115/75 TA3096-1 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP3166-115/80 TA3166-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP3166-230/80 TA3166-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP3178-115/15 TA3178-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP3178-230/15 TA3178-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP3179-115/40 TA3179-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP3179-230/40 TA3179-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP3179-24-115/40 TA3179-24-1P HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP3179-24-230/40 TA3179-24-2P HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V W/PIN
TEP3180-115/50 TA3180-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP3180-230/50 TA3180-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP3181-115/120 TA3181-1-P HEAT ELEMNT,PAD,115V,W/PIN
TEP3181-230/120 TA3181-2 HEAT ELEMNT,PAD 230V,W/PIN
TEP3190-115/120 TA3190-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP3190-230/120 TA3190-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP3197-115/160 TA3197-1 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP3197-230/160 TA3197-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP3198-115/140 TA3198-1 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP3198-230/140 TA3198-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP3215-115/40 TA3215-1 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP3222-115/120 TA3222-1 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP3230-115/41 TA3230-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V W/PIN
TEP3258-115/300 TA3258-1 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP3258-230/300 TA3258-2 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 230
TEP3259-115/200 TA3259-1 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP3259-230/200 TA3259-2 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 230
TEP3260-115/80 TA3260-1 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
Tanis/Hartzell Part Number Cross Reference - Sorted by Tanis part number
Table 1
HARTZELL PROPELLER INC.
SERVICE LETTER
HC-SL-61-375
Tanis Aircraft Products/Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Part Number Cross-Reference
June 02, 2023 HC-SL-61-375
Revision 1, dated Aug 25/23 Page 14 of 24
Tanis
Part Number
Hartzell
Part Number Description
TEP3260-230/80 TA3260-2 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 230
TEP3272-115/20 TA3272-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP3272-230/20 TA3272-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP3319-115/45 TA3319-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP3319-230/45 TA3319-2 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 230V, W/PIN
TEP3329-115/40 TA3329-1 HEAT ELEMENT, PAD, 115V, W/PIN
TEP3329-230/40 TA3329-2 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 230
TEP3343-115/50 TA3343-1 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP3343-230/50 TA3343-2 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 230
TEP3346-115/200 TA3346-1 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TEP3346-230/200 TA3346-2 PAD HEAT ELEMENT - W/PIN CONNECTOR
- 230 VOLT
TG01056 TAG01056 GROMMENT, FIREPROOF
THP3094-500 TAHP3094-500 AVIONICS/CABIN HEATER
TJ02601-03 TAJ02601-03 3 LEAD JUNCTION
TJ02601-05 TAJ02601-05 5 LEAD JUNCTION
TL02762 TAL02762 CABLE ASSEMBLY, T-STAT, FUSED
TL02762-24P TAL02762-24P CABLE ASSEMBLY, DUAL BATTERY, W/ PIN
TL02945 TAL02945 CABLE KIT, T-STAT
TL02976 TAL02976 CABLE  - THERMAL CONTROL - 60 INCH LEADS
W/PIN CONNECTORS
TL03013-A TAL03013-A CPD, FUSED LINK, VERSION (A) PROCESS
TL03013-AK TAL03013-AK CPD, DUAL FUSED LINK KIT
TL03013-B TAL03013-B CPD, VERSION (B) PROCESS
TL03013-BK TAL03013-BK CPD, DUAL FUSED LINK KIT
TLN3039-06-115 TALN-06-1 INDICATOR LIGHT, 115 VOLT
TLN3039-06-230 TALN-06-2 INDICATOR LIGHT, 230 VOLT
TLP2762 TALP2762 CABLE ASSEMBLY, T-STAT, FUSED
TLP2762-24S TALP2762-24S CABLE ASSEMBLY, DUAL BATTERY, W/SOC
TLP3039-06-115 TALP-06-1 INDICATOR LIGHT, 115 VOLT
TLP3039-06-230 TALP-06-2 INDICATOR LIGHT, 230 VOLT
TLP3046-05 TALP3046-05 THERMAL CONTROL, +5° C
TLP3046-10 TALP3046-10 THERMAL CONTROL, +10°C, 6 INCH LEAD PIN
CONNECTOR
Tanis/Hartzell Part Number Cross Reference - Sorted by Tanis part number
Table 1
June 02, 2023 HC-SL-61-375
Revision 1, dated Aug 25/23 Page 15 of 24
HARTZELL PROPELLER INC.
SERVICE LETTER
HC-SL-61-375
Tanis Aircraft Products/Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Part Number Cross-Reference
Tanis
Part Number
Hartzell
Part Number Description
TLP3235 TALP3235 THERMOSTAT, ADJUSTABLE
TLP3251 TALP3251 THERMAL CONTROL, FIXED
TP02070-M-115 TAP02070-M-1 PLUG, FLUSH MNT,METAL,115V
TP02070-S-115 TAP02070-S-1 FLUSH MOUNT PLUG - SYNTHETIC (FMP-AS) -
115V
TP02533-T-115 TAP02533-TA1 PLUG,FLUSH MOUNT,TEATHERED CAP
TP02770-115 TAP02770-1 POWER PLUG, 115V, FREE HANGING
TP02775-230 TAP02775-2 POWER PLUG -  CEE 7/7 SCHUKO FREE
HANGING - 230V
TP02822-T-230 TAP02822-TA2 PLUG,FLUSH MOUNT,TEATHERED CAP
TP02829-230 TAP02829-2 ADAPTER, RECEPTACLE,230 VOLT
TP02839-S-230 TAP02839-S-2 PLUG, FLUSH MOUNT, 230V
TP02872-115 TAP02872-1 RECEPTACLE FREE HANGING NEMA 5-15R - 115V
TP02873-115 TAP02873-1 FLUSH MOUNT RECEPTACLE - SYNTHETIC -
115V..WHITE
TP02980-230 TAP02980-2 SHORE POWER PLUG, 230 VOLT
TP02988-230 TAP02988-2 RECEPTACLE,FLUSH MNT,W/CAP
TP02989-115 TAP02989-1 RECPTCL,FLUSH MOUNT,W/CAP
TPS3129 TAPS3129 POWER CORD
TS02874-115 TAS02874-1 HELI- SYS - EUROCOPTER EC155 WITH ARRIEL
2C2 - 115
TS02874-230 TAS02874-2 HELI- SYS - EUROCOPTER EC155 WITH ARRIEL
2C2 - 230
TSAPU-3090-115 TA3090-1 APU   - GARRETT/HONEYWELL GTCP-85
(B737-200) - 115
TSAPU-3090-230 TA3090-2 APU   - GARRETT/HONEYWELL GTCP-85
(B737-200) - 230
TSB2800-1 TA2800-1 ONE BATTERY HEAT INSTL KIT (NO ADHESIVE)
TSB2800-2 “TSB2800” TA2800-2 TWO BATTERY HEAT INSTL KIT
TSB2800-3 TA2800-3 THREE BATTERY HEAT INSTL KIT (NO ADHESIVE)
TSBPC12-3115-115-
PL
TA3115-1-PL BATTERY PREHEAT KIT, 115V
TSBPC12-3115-230-
PL
TA3115-2-PL BATTERY PREHEAT KIT, 230V
TSBPC24-3310-115 TA3310-1 BAT   FOR PILATUS PC-24 - 115
Tanis/Hartzell Part Number Cross Reference - Sorted by Tanis part number
Table 1
HARTZELL PROPELLER INC.
SERVICE LETTER
HC-SL-61-375
Tanis Aircraft Products/Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Part Number Cross-Reference
June 02, 2023 HC-SL-61-375
Revision 1, dated Aug 25/23 Page 16 of 24
Tanis
Part Number
Hartzell
Part Number Description
TSBPC24-3310-230 TA3310-2 BAT   FOR PILATUS PC-24 - 230
TSF3165 TASF3165 AV/CABIN HEAT KIT, CIRRUS
TSFB737-3277-115 TA3277-1 FIXED WING   W/BAT  - BOEING 737 - PW JT8D
SERIES  - 115
TSFB737-3277-230 TA3277-2 FIXED WING   W/BAT  - BOEING 737 - PW JT8D
SERIES  - 230
TSFC208B-3049-115 TA3049-1 PREHEAT KIT,TURB ENG.,115V
TSFC208B-3049-230 TA3049-2 PREHEAT KIT,TURB ENG.,230V
TSFDHC6-2972-115 TA2972-1 PREHEAT KIT,TURB. ENG.115V
TSFDHC6-2972-230 TA2972-2 FIXED WING   - TWIN OTTER DHC-6 400 PT6A-34
- 230
TSFGA8-3120-115 TA3120-1 AIRVAN GA8 SERIES-115
TSFGA8-3120-230 TA3120-2 AIRVAN GA8 SERIES-230
TSFKODIAK-3123-115 TA3123-1 AIRCRAFT PREHEAT KIT, 115V
TSFKO-
DIAK-3123-230
TA3123-2 AIRCRAFT PREHEAT KIT, 230V W/O ADHESIVE
TSFPC12-
3080-115-PL
TA3080-1-PL PREHEAT KIT,TURB ENG.,115V
TSFPC12-
3080-230-PL
TA3080-2-PL PREHEAT KIT, TURBINE ENGINE, 230V
TSFPC12E-
3084-115-PL
TA3084-1-PL PREHEAT KIT,TURB ENG.,115V
TSFPC12E-
3084-230-PL
TA3084-2-PL PREHEAT KIT,TURB ENG.,230V
TSFPC12E-
3264-115-PL
TA3264-1-PL PREHEAT KIT,TURB ENG.,115V
TSFPC12E-
3264-230-PL
TA3264-2-PL PREHEAT KIT,TURB.ENG.,230V
TSFPTL-3341-115 TA3341-1 FIXED WING   - SUPER PETREL LS W/ ROTAX 912
IS - 115
TSFQ400-2955-115 TA2955-1 PREHEAT KIT,DHC-8, 115V
TSFQ400-2955-230 TA2955-2 PREHEAT KIT,DHC-8, 230V
TSHAS332-3306-115 TA3306-1 HELICOPTER PREHEAT KIT, 115V (NO ADHESIVE)
TSHAS332-3306-230 TA3306-2 HELICOPTER PREHEAT KIT, 230V (NO ADHESIVE)
TSHAS350-3183-115 TA3183-1 HELICOPTER PREHEAT KIT,115V
TSHAS350-3183-230 TA3183-2 HELICOPTER PREHEAT KIT, 230V
Tanis/Hartzell Part Number Cross Reference - Sorted by Tanis part number
Table 1
June 02, 2023 HC-SL-61-375
Revision 1, dated Aug 25/23 Page 17 of 24
HARTZELL PROPELLER INC.
SERVICE LETTER
HC-SL-61-375
Tanis Aircraft Products/Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Part Number Cross-Reference
Tanis
Part Number
Hartzell
Part Number Description
TSHAS350-3184-115 TA3184-1 HELI PREHEAT KIT,115V W/O ADHESIVE
TSHAS350-3184-230 TA3184-2 HELI PREHEAT KIT,230V W/O ADHESIVE
TSHAS350-3185-115 TA3185-1 HELICOPTER PREHEAT KIT, 115V
TSHAS350-3185-230 TA3185-2 HELICOPTER PREHEAT KIT, 230V
TSHAW109-3134-115 TA3134-1 HELI  PREHEAT KIT, 115V
TSHAW109-3134-230 TA3134-2 HELI  PREHEAT KIT, 230V W/O ADHESIVE
TSHAW119-2862-115 TA2862-1 HELI PREHEAT KIT, 115V
TSHAW119-2862-230 TA2862-2 HELI PREHEAT KIT, 230V W/O ADHESIVE
TSHB205-2421-115 TA2421-1 HELI PREHEAT KIT, 115V
TSHB205-2421-230 TA2421-2 HELI PREHEAT KIT, 230V
TSHB206-2365-115 TA2365-1 HELI PREHEAT KIT, 115V
TSHB206-2365-230 TA2365-2 HELI PREHEAT KIT, 230V W/O ADHESIVE
TSHB214ST-2602-115 TA2602-1 HELI-  - BELL 214ST WITH GE CT7-2A - 115
(TAS300-61-DT)
TSHB214ST-2602-230 TA2602-2 HELI-  - BELL 214ST WITH GE CT7-2A  - 230
TSHB407-3083-115 TA3083-1 HELI PREHEAT KIT, 115V
TSHB407-3083-230 TA3083-2 HELI PREHEAT KIT, 230V
TSHB412-3132-115 TA3132-1 HELICOPTER PREHEAT KIT, 115V
TSHB412-3132-230 TA3132-2 HELICOPTER PREHEAT KIT, 230V
TSHB429-2584-115 TA2584-1 HELI PREHEAT KIT,115V
TSHB429-2584-230 TA2584-2 HELI PREHEAT KIT,230V
TSHBK117-2772-115 TA2772-1 TSHBK117-2772-115,BK117/EC145
TSHBK117-2772-230 TA2772-2 TSHBK117-2772-230,BK117/EC145
TSHBO105-2146-115 TA2146-1 HELI-  - BO105 - 115
TSHBO105-2146-230 TA2146-2 HELI-  - BO105 - 230
TSHCG2-3225-115 TA3225-1 HELI PREHEAT KIT,115V
TSHCG2-3225-230 TA3225-2 HELI PREHEAT KIT,230V
TSHEC120-2407-115 TA2407-1 HELICOPTER PREHEAT KIT, 115V (NO ADHESIVE)
TSHEC120-2407-230 TA2407-2 HELI PREHEAT KIT,230V
TSHEC130-3186-115 TA3186-1 HELICOPTER PREHEAT KIT, 115V (NO ADHESIVE)
TSHEC130-3186-230 TA3186-2 HELICOPTER PREHEAT KIT, 230V
TSHEC135-2230-115 TA2230-1 HELI PREHEAT KIT, 115V
TSHEC135-2230-230 TA2230-2 HELI PREHEAT KIT, 230V W/O ADHESIVE
TSHEC135-2765-115 TA2765-1 HELICOPTER PREHEAT KIT, 115V (NO ADHESIVE)
Tanis/Hartzell Part Number Cross Reference - Sorted by Tanis part number
Table 1
HARTZELL PROPELLER INC.
SERVICE LETTER
HC-SL-61-375
Tanis Aircraft Products/Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Part Number Cross-Reference
June 02, 2023 HC-SL-61-375
Revision 1, dated Aug 25/23 Page 18 of 24
Tanis
Part Number
Hartzell
Part Number Description
TSHEC135-2765-230 TA2765-2 HELICOPTER PREHEAT KIT, 230V (NO ADHESIVE)
TSHEC145-2773-115 TA2773-1 HELICOPTER PREHEAT KIT, 115V
TSHEC145-2773-230 TA2773-2 HELICOPTER PREHEAT KIT, 230V
TSHEN280-2780-115 TA2780-1 TSHEN280-2780-115,F-28/280
TSHEN280-2780-230 TA2780-2 TSHEN280-2780-230,F-28/280
TSHEN480-2504-115 TA2504-1 HELI-  - ENSTROM 480 - 115
TSHEN480-2504-230 TA2504-2 HELI-  - ENSTROM 480 - 230
TSHMD500-3089-115 TA3089-1 HELI PREHEAT KIT, 115V
TSHMD500-3089-230 TA3089-2 HELI PREHEAT KIT, 230V
TSHMD902-3195-115 TA3195-1 HELICOPTER PREHEAT KIT, 115V
TSHMD902-3195-230 TA3195-2 HELICOPTER PREHEAT KIT, 230V
TSHR22-2798-115 TA2798-1 HELI-  - ROBINSON R22 - 115
TSHR22-2798-230 TA2798-2 HELI-  - ROBINSON R22 - 230
TSHR44-2778-115 TA2778-1 HELI PREHEAT KIT,115V
TSHR44-2778-230 TA2778-2 HELI PREHEAT KIT,230V
TSHR66-3078-115 TA3078-1 HELI PREHEAT KIT,115V
TSHR66-3078-230 TA3078-2 HELI PREHEAT KIT,230V
TSHS269-2508-115 TA2508-1 HELI-  - SCHWEIZER/SIKORSKY 269/300
- STANDARD - 115
TSHS269-2508-230 TA2508-2 HELI-  - SCHWEIZER/SIKORSKY 269/300
- STANDARD - 230
TSHS64-3193-115 TA3193-1 HELICOPTER PREHEAT KIT, 115V
TSHS64-3193-230 TA3193-2 HELICOPTER PREHEAT KIT, 230V, W/O ADH
TSHSB47-2093-115 TA2093-1 HELI-  - SCOTTS BELL 47 WITH LYCO-435 - 115
TSHSB47-2093-230 TA2093-2 HELI-  - SCOTTS BELL 47 WITH LYCO-435 - 230
TSP1051-115 TA1051-1 OIL TANK PREHEAT KIT, 115V
TSP1051-230 TA1051-2 OIL TANK PREHEAT KIT, 230V
TSP4CYL-2513-115 TA2513-1 JABIRU 2200 - 115
TSP4CYL-2513-230 TA2513-2 JABIRU 2200 - 230
TSP4CYL-2579-115 TA2579-1 4 CYL PREHEAT KIT, 115V
TSP4CYL-2579-230 TA2579-2 4 CYL PREHEAT KIT, 230V
TSP4CYL-2925-115 TA2925-1 4 CYL. PREHEAT KIT, 115V
TSP4CYL-2925-230 TA2925-2 4 CYL. PREHEAT KIT, 230V
TSP4CYL-3001-115 TA3001-1 ENGINE PREHEAT KIT, 115V
Tanis/Hartzell Part Number Cross Reference - Sorted by Tanis part number
Table 1
June 02, 2023 HC-SL-61-375
Revision 1, dated Aug 25/23 Page 19 of 24
HARTZELL PROPELLER INC.
SERVICE LETTER
HC-SL-61-375
Tanis Aircraft Products/Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Part Number Cross-Reference
Tanis
Part Number
Hartzell
Part Number Description
TSP4CYL-3001-230 TA3001-2 ENGINE PREHEAT KIT, 230V
TSP4CYL-3093-115 TA3093-1 SMA ENGINE PREHEAT KIT - 4 CYLINDER
- 115 VOLT
TSP4CYL-3093-230 TA3093-2 SMA ENGINE PREHEAT KIT - 4 CYLINDER
- 230 VOLT
TSP4CYL-3172-115 TA3172-1 CD-230 - 115
TSP4CYL-3172-230 TA3172-2 CD-230 - 230
TSP4CYL-3219-115 TA3219-1 TAE 125 SERIES - 115
TSP4CYL-3219-230 TA3219-2 TAE 125 SERIES - 230
TSP4CYL-3254-115 TA3254-1 DELTAHAWK DHK180A4 - 115
TSP4CYL-3254-230 TA3254-2 DELTAHAWK DHK180A4 - 230
TSP4CYL-3278-115 TA3278-1 ROTAX 912 - 115
TSP4CYL-3278-230 TA3278-2 ROTAX 912 - 230
TSP4CYL-3280-115 TA3280-1 ROTAX 914 - 115
TSP4CYL-3280-230 TA3280-2 ROTAX 914 - 230
TSP4CYL-3318-115 TA3318-1 UL POWER 4 CYL UL260 AND UL350 - 115
TSP4CYL-3318-230 TA3318-2 UL POWER 4 CYL UL260 AND UL350 - 230
TSP6CYL-2461-115 TA2461-1 JABIRU 3300 - 115
TSP6CYL-2461-230 TA2461-2 JABIRU 3300 - 230
TSP6CYL-2927-115 TA2927-1 6 CYL PREHEAT KIT, 115V
TSP6CYL-2927-230 TA2927-2 6 CYL PREHEAT KIT, 230V
TSP6CYL-3298-115 TA3298-1 RANGER 6-440 - 115
TSP6CYL-3298-230 TA3298-2 RANGER 6-440 - 230
TSP6CYL-3340-115 TA3340-1 UL POWER 390/520 - 115
TSP6CYL-3340-230 TA3340-2 UL POWER 390/520 - 230
TSP7CYL-3002-115 TA3002-1 JACOBS (L-4) R-755 - 115
TSP7CYL-3002-230 TA3002-2 JACOBS (L-4) R-755 - 230
TSP7CYL-3294-115 TA3294-1 AIR REPAIR: CONTINENTAL W670 - 115
TSP7CYL-3294-230 TA3294-2 AIR REPAIR: CONTINENTAL W670 - 230
TSP8CYL-1045-115 TA1045-1 8 CYLINDER PREHEAT KIT, 115V
TSP8CYL-1045-230 TA1045-2 8 CYL IO-720 - 230
TSP9CYL-2904-115 TA2904-1 ENGINE PREHEAT KIT, 115V
TSP9CYL-2904-230 TA2904-2 ENGINE PREHEAT KIT, 230V
TSTFE731-3200-115 TA3200-1 HONEYWELL (GARRETT) TFE731 SERIES - 115
Tanis/Hartzell Part Number Cross Reference - Sorted by Tanis part number
Table 1
HARTZELL PROPELLER INC.
SERVICE LETTER
HC-SL-61-375
Tanis Aircraft Products/Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Part Number Cross-Reference
June 02, 2023 HC-SL-61-375
Revision 1, dated Aug 25/23 Page 20 of 24
Tanis
Part Number
Hartzell
Part Number Description
TSTFE731-3200-230 TA3200-2 HONEYWELL (GARRETT) TFE731 SERIES - 230
TST-
GEM601-3231-115
TA3231-1 PREHEAT KIT,TURB ENG.,115V
TST-
GEM601-3231-230
TA3231-2 PREHEAT KIT,TURB ENG.,230V
TSTPE331-1050-115 TA1050-1 ENGINE PREHEAT KIT, 115V
TSTPE331-1050-230 TA1050-2 ENGINE PREHEAT KIT, 230V
TSTPT6A-2157-115 TA2157-1 ENGINE PREHEAT KIT, 115V
TSTPT6A-2157-230 TA2157-2 ENGINE PREHEAT KIT, 230V
TSTPT6A-3057-115 TA3057-1 PREHEAT KIT,TURB ENG.,115V
TSTPT6A-3057-230 TA3057-2 PREHEAT KIT,TURB ENG.,230V
TSTPT6A-3058-115 TA3058-1 PREHEAT KIT,TURB ENG.,115V
TSTPT6A-3058-230 TA3058-2 PREHEAT KIT,TURB ENG.,230V
TSTPW100-2209-115 TA2209-1 ENGINE PREHEAT KIT, 115V
TSTPW100-2209-230 TA2209-2 ENGINE PREHEAT KIT, 230V
TSTPW100-2825-115 TA2825-1 ENGINE PREHEAT KIT, 115V
TSTPW100-2825-230 TA2825-2 PREHEAT KIT, TURBINE ENGINE ,230V
TSTPW500-2556-115 TA2556-1 PRATT AND WHITNEY PW500 SERIES (CITATION,
PHENOM) - 115
TSTPW500-2556-230 TA2556-2 PRATT AND WHITNEY PW500 SERIES (CITATION,
PHENOM) - 230
TSTPWJT15-2131-115 TA2131-1 P&W PWJT15D SERIES TURBOFAN S - 115
TSTP-
WJT15-2131-230
TA2131-2 P&W PWJT15D SERIES TURBOFAN S - 230
TSTRR250-3068-115 TA3068-1 RR250 SERIES TURBOPROP - 115
TSTRR250-3068-230 TA3068-2 RR250 SERIES TURBOPROP - 230
TTP2628-115/100 TA2628-1/100 THREADED HEAT ELEMENT, W/PIN
TTP2628-115/50 TA2628-1 THREADED HEAT ELEMENT, W/PIN
TTP2628-230/100 TA2628-2/100 THREADED HEAT ELEMENT, 3/8-24, 230V W/PIN
TTP2628-230/50 TA2628-2 THREADED HEAT ELEMENT, W/PIN
TTP2630-J-115/50 TA2630-J-1 THREADED HEAT ELEMENT, W/PIN
TTP2631-UJ-115/50 TA2631-UJ-1 3/8-24 CHT-JUG-115-PIN
TTP2632-K-115/50 TA2632-K-1 TTP2632-K-115/50,KG-CHT
TTP2633-UK-115/50 TA2633-UK-1P TTP2633-UK-115/50,CHT-KUG
Tanis/Hartzell Part Number Cross Reference - Sorted by Tanis part number
Table 1
June 02, 2023 HC-SL-61-375
Revision 1, dated Aug 25/23 Page 21 of 24
HARTZELL PROPELLER INC.
SERVICE LETTER
HC-SL-61-375
Tanis Aircraft Products/Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Part Number Cross-Reference
Tanis
Part Number
Hartzell
Part Number Description
TTP2634-115/50 TA2634-1 THREADED HEAT ELEMENT, W/PIN
TTP2634-230/50 TA2634-2 THREADED HEAT ELEMENT, W/PIN
TTP2639-115/40 TA2639-1/40 THREADED HEAT ELEMENT, W/PIN
TTP2639-115/50 TA2639-1 THREADED HEAT ELEMENT, W/PIN
TTP2639-230/40 TA2639-2/40 6MM-1.00X25 W/PIN CONNECTOR (TAS108/112) -
40 WATT -  230
TTP2639-230/50 TA2639-2 THREADED HEAT ELEMENT, W/PIN
TTP2771-115/50 TA2771-1 THREADED HEAT ELEMENT, W/PIN
TTP2771-230/50 TA2771-2 THREADED HEAT ELEMENT, W/PIN
TTP2845-115/50 TA2845-1 5/16-24 W/PIN CONNECTOR - 50 WATT - 115
TTP2899-115/50 TA2899-1 50 WATT - 115
TTP2899-230/50 TA2899-2 50 WATT - 230
TTP2924-115/50 TA2924-1 THREADED HEAT ELEMENT, W/PIN
TTP2924-230/50 TA2924-2 THREADED HEAT ELEMENT, W/PIN
TTP2996-115/200 TA2996-1 THREADED HEAT ELEMENT, W/PIN
TTP2996-230/200 TA2996-2 THREADED HEAT ELEMENT, W/PIN
TTP3006-115/50 TA3006-1 THREADED HEAT ELEMENT, W/PIN
TTP3006-230/50 TA3006-2 THREADED HEAT ELEMENT, W/PIN
TTP3011-115/50 TA3011-1 5/16-18UNC X .950 W/PIN CONNECTOR - 50 WATT
- 115
TTP3011-230/50 TA3011-2 THREADED HEAT ELEMENT - 5/16-18UNC X .950
W/PIN CONNECTOR - 50 WATT - 230 VOLT
TTP3020-115/50 TA3020-1 1 1/2-18 LYC SUMP W/PIN-115V
TTP3038-115/40 TA3038-1/40 1/2 INCH 14NPTF , 7/8 INCH HEX  - 40 WATT - 115
TTP3038-115/50 TA3038-1 THREADED HEAT ELEMENT, W/PIN
TTP3038-230/40 TA3038-2/40 1/2 INCH 14NPTF , 7/8 INCH HEX  - 40 WATT - 230
TTP3038-230/50 TA3038-2 THREADED HEAT ELEMENT, W/PIN
TTP3282-115/50 TA3282-1 50 WATT - 115   (M6-1.00 X 50)
TTP3343-115/50 TA3343-1 PAD - W/PIN CONNECTOR - 115
TU01062 TAU01062 BRACKET, POWER PLUG
TU02535 TAU02535 WASHER, DELRIN
TU02615-115 TAU02615-1 PLACARD, 115 VOLT SYSTEM
TU02615-230 TAU02615-2 PLACARD, 230 VOLT SYSTEM
TU02782 TAU02782 ANCHOR, CABLE TIE
Tanis/Hartzell Part Number Cross Reference - Sorted by Tanis part number
Table 1
HARTZELL PROPELLER INC.
SERVICE LETTER
HC-SL-61-375
Tanis Aircraft Products/Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Part Number Cross-Reference
June 02, 2023 HC-SL-61-375
Revision 1, dated Aug 25/23 Page 22 of 24
Tanis
Part Number
Hartzell
Part Number Description
TU02788 TAU02788 BONDING SEALANT, 1 OZ TUBE
TU02793 TAU02793 4 WAY INDENT CRIMP TOOL
TU02846 TAU02846 SPACER, ALUMINUM, 1/4" ID
TU02846-5 TAU02846-5 SPACER, ALUMINUM, 5/16" ID
TU02847 TAU02847 CABLE TIE
TU02848 TAU02848 FUSE, 12 AMP
TU02876 TAU02876 ANTI-SEIZE 2 GRAM PILLOW PACK
TU02905-05 TAU02905-05 MACHINE SOCKET, SLOTTED
TU03016 TAU03016 BRACKET, SHORE PLUG
TU03017 TAU03017 BRACKET , SHORE PLUG (CONTINENTAL
SANDCAST)
TU03018 TAU03018 TETHERED CAP WITH SNAP RING
TU03030 TAU03030 CONNECTOR KIT,FIREWALL,14 CONT
TU03032 TAU03032 MACHINE SOCKET, SLOTTED
TU03047 TAU03047 CONNECTOR KIT, TAILBOOM
TU03051 TAU03051 FUSE, 5 AMP
TU03065 TAU03065 WASHER  FOR LED LIGHT
TU03073 TAU03073 BACK CAP, PROTECTIVE
TU03076-05R TAU03076-05R TAPE, SELF FUSING, RED, 5FT
TU03125 TAU03125 CONNECTOR KIT,FIREWALL,6 CONT
TU03126 TAU03126 DIELECTRIC GREASE, PACKET
TU03127 TAU03127 CONNECTOR KIT, 5 CONTACT
TU03141 TAU03141 DUAL FUSE KIT, PANEL MOUNT
TU03141-B TAU03141-B DUAL FUSE KIT, PANEL MOUNT
TU03145 TAU03145 BRACKET, 8MM, LED INDICATOR
TU03153 TAU03153 BRACKET, DUAL PANEL FUSE
TU03238 TAU03238 THERMOSTAT  - ADJUSTABLE, INCLUDES
CONTROL CABLE  TC03246-A.
TU03253 TAU03253 THERMAL CONTROL
TU03262 TAU03262 STUD MOUNT KIT
TU03300 TAU03300 BRACKET KIT, PLUG OFFSET PLATE
TU03323 TAU03323 AV/CABIN HEAT KIT
TU03345 TAU03345 BRACKET KIT
TU20000-4 TAU20000-4 ENGINE PRESERVATION KIT, 4 CYL
Tanis/Hartzell Part Number Cross Reference - Sorted by Tanis part number
Table 1
June 02, 2023 HC-SL-61-375
Revision 1, dated Aug 25/23 Page 23 of 24
HARTZELL PROPELLER INC.
SERVICE LETTER
HC-SL-61-375
Tanis Aircraft Products/Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Part Number Cross-Reference
Tanis
Part Number
Hartzell
Part Number Description
TU20000-6 TAU20000-6 ENGINE PRESERVATION KIT, 6 CYL
W12S-P012 TAW12S-P012 WEDGE LOCK, 12 WAY PLUG
W2P TAW2P WEDGE LOCK, 2 RECEPTCL,GRN
W2S-P012 TAW2S-P012 WEDGE LOCK,2 CONT.PLUG,GRN
W3P TAW3P WEDGE LOCK, 3 POSITION,GRN
W3S-P012 TAW3S-P012 WEDGE LOCK, 3 POSITION,GRN
W8S TAW8S WEDGE LOCK, 8 POSITION
Tanis/Hartzell Part Number Cross Reference - Sorted by Tanis part number
Table 1
HARTZELL PROPELLER INC.
SERVICE LETTER
HC-SL-61-375
Tanis Aircraft Products/Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Part Number Cross-Reference
June 02, 2023 HC-SL-61-375
Revision 1, dated Aug 25/23 Page 24 of 24
(Blank Page)